深圳市方磁電子有限公司
SHENZHEN FOUNDS ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
【物料承認書】
APPROVAL SHEET
客戶（Customer）:
產品名稱（Description）: Molding  Power Inductor
客戶料號（Cus P/N）:
PSM0530-Series

5
3
7
四、 Schematic
五、 Electrical characteristics
Series
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mΩ)
Max
Iast (A)
Max
Irms(A)
Max
PSM0530BR10M 0.10±20% 2.3 33.0 25.0
PSM0530BR22M 0.22±20% 3.9 17.0 15.0
PSM0530BR35M 0.35±20% 6.3 13.0 12.0
PSM0530BR47M 0.47±20% 8.0 12.0 10.9
PSM0530BR68M 0.10±20% 9.2 10.0 9.9
PSM0530B1R0M 1.0±20% 12.0 8.5 8.5
PSM0530B2R2M 2.2±20% 29.0 6.5 5.5
PSM0530B3R3M 3.3±20% 38.0 5.0 4.7
PSM0530B4R7M 4.7±20% 60.0 3.5 3.5
PSM0530B6R8M 6.8±20% 115.0 3.2 2.8
1.All test date is referenced to 25℃ ambient
2.Inductance measure condition at 100KHz, 0.25V.
3.Isat: the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value.
4.Irms:Temperature rise current the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 ).